The UHF frequency band lies between
the VHF frequencies and microwave
frequencies. Due to this unique posi-
tion, typical UHF band wavelengths are short
enough to allow dielectric loading while their
frequencies are low enough to allow effective
compensation using reactive elements below
their self resonance frequencies. Vishay sur-

VJ5601M868MXBSR
915
VJ5301M915MXBSR
VJ5601M915MXBSR
TABLE II
Single Frequency Tuning
Tuning Circuit
Tuning
Frequency
(MHz)
Evaluation Kit
Part #
Typical Nominal Component
Values
C1 L1 C2 L2
400 VJ5301M400MXBEK Short 82 nH 3.3 pF
433 VJ5301M433MXBEK 15 pF 82 nH 4.7 pF
868 VJ5301M868MXBEK 1.5 nH 5.6 pF 10 nH
868 VJ5601M868MXBEK 26.3 nH 3.9 pF Short
915 VJ5301M915MXBEK Short 10 nH 10 nH
915 VJ5601M915MXBEK Short 22 nH 29.7 nH
The component values shown are for tuned evaluation kits. The actual values may vary depending
on the printed circuit board layout.
Product Feature
RFID applications (868 to 915 MHz),

ceramic chip antennas that cover the
UHF frequency band from 400 to 915
MHz are available. The chip anten-
nas can be used in industrial, scien-
tific, and medical short-range device
(ISM/SRD) radio bands for applica-
tions such as medical biotelemetry
receivers (400 to 433 MHz), industrial
TABLE III
Example Radiation pattern links, frequencies of operation
and test setup
Freq.
(MHz)
Antenna
Part Number XZ rotation YZ rotation XY rotation
400[1] VJ5301M400MXBSR
433[1] VJ5301M433MXBSR
868[2] VJ5301M868MXBSR
915 VJ5301M915MXBSR
[1] For improved gain performance, 4010 antenna prototypes (40 mm by 10 mm by 1.2 mm) are
available.
[2] A prototype with a small footprint (8 mm by 5 mm by 1.2 mm) and high gain is available.
s Fig. 1  Example EVK (a), S11 reflection